Kalmar lans museum

Appendix
Bridging Ages

International Symposium in Historic Environment Education and Time

Travels, Vimmerby, Sweden, November 14-16

Time plan

November 14

2.00 p.m. Lunch at Vimmerby Folkhogskola

3.00

4.30

8.00

Check in
Welcome. Short presentation.

Preparation for the Time Travel. Role cards. Dress up in historical costumes
Bus to Pelarne. Time Travel to the year 1914. We celebrate the seventh birthday of Astrid Lind

gren.

Back to Vimmerby Folkhogskola

November 15

8.00 a.m.
9.00

9.30

10.20
10.50

11.40

12.15
1.15 p.m.

3.10

Breakfast

Opening speech

Welcome to Vimmerby

The Vimmerby Academy
Astrid’s kids, a children choir

The objectives of the symposium. Historic Environment
Education and Time Travels 1985-2004

Coffee
Presentation from Minnesota:

“We Remembered More Than We Thought!” ”,
Linking Communities and Eras with Time Travel,
Bridging Ages, a project about integration and immigrants

now and then

Presentation from New Mexico:

Teaching Time Traveling in a University Course

Lunch

Agneta Ringman, MP
Leif Larsson, mayor
Erkki Lahti

Ebbe Westergren

Nina Clark
Marilyn Smith

Viktoria Hallén, Catrin Lundahl,
Emma Angelin-Holmeén,

Tina Lindstrom

Jon Hunner

Scott Green

Excursion to the Viking Age and the 19th century in Vimmerby

Visit the birthplace of Astrid Lindgren

Coffee
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Holy Cow — this is great!

3.35

4.10

5.00
7.00

Presentation from Italy: Eugenia Bolognesi
Research and time travels, understanding, education in school Valerie Hughes
Presentation from Estonia and Latvia: Sirje Rohtla, Leen Joesoo
Time travels and regional development. Agrita Ozola

The importance of the cultural heritage when creating identity

End

Dinner at Stadshotellet

Astrind Lindgrens” Nés — museum and centre of knowledge  Lena Tornqvist
Life and education in northern Kenya Steven Labarakwe
Music, song and dance

November 16
8.00 a.m. Breakfast

9.00

10.10
10.35

11.00

11.25

11.50
12.15
1.45
2.30

4.30
5.00
7.00

Modes of learning in the 21st century Per-Ola Jacobson
Discussion

Coffee

Presentation from Jimtland, Sweden: Ulla Oscarsson

Archives and education in the local environment, teenagers.  Ann-Charlotte Ernehed
Presentation from the University in Linkoping.

Language and landscape, outdoor education Jan Paul Strid
Presentation from England: Darryl McIntyre
Community development

Iceland — historical sites and education Sigrun Kristiansdottir
Lunch at “The world of Astrid Lindgren”

Cultural economy, regional development Hans Wessblad
Coffee

How to continue? An international network? Next seminar/ conference?

End of the symposium

Dinner

Presentation for the public:

“The world arrives in Vimmerby”. Meet educators from Minnesota, New Mexico, Rome
and Kenya!

November 17
a.m./p.m. Meeting with students and teachers in five schools: Frodinge, Vimar, Astrid Lindgren,
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Stangadalen and Bréannebro
Excursion in the town of Vimmerby



